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The UAE University is organizing the 5thInternational Conference on Renewable Energy: 
Generation and Applications” ICREGA’18 to be held in Al Ain, United Arab Emirates. This 
conference aims at gathering scientists and engineers from academia and industry to discuss the 
latest techniques in the field of renewable energy applications in general. 
http://conferences.uaeu.ac.ae/icrega18/en/ 

PURPOSE AND SCOPE 

ICREGA’18 seeks full papers submissions of original work that are relevant to the below themes, 
addressing all aspects of engineering techniques related to renewable energy and its applications. 
These themes are broad and inclusive and may assist with directing your submission: 
Track 1: Green Technology; Solar, Wind and Electric Vehicles 
Track 2: Biofuels and Gasification 
Track 3: Bioenergy 
Track 4: Nano Environmental Technologies 
Track 5: Sustainable Energy Policies 
Track 6: Green Buildings & Green Economy 
Track 7: Energy and Environment 
Track 8: Energy Storage towards Sustainable Cities and Buildings 
Track 9: Smart and Green Grid Technology 

SUBMISSION 

Authors are invited to submit papers in pdf format (up to 4 pages, two-column, single spacing) 
according to the IEEE two-column paper format. The paper template can be downloaded from the 
conference website. Submitted papers will be peer reviewed and Accepted and presented papers 
will be published in the Conference Proceedings that will be published in the IEEE Xplorer 
collection. Additionally, selected papers will be invited for publication in Elsevier Renewable 
Energy Journal. 
For Paper Submission: https://edas.info/newPaper.php?c=23917  

WORKSHOPS, KEYNOTE LECTURES AND INVITED SESSIONS 

The Conference will include workshops and keynote lectures.  The Program Committee is also 
soliciting proposals for invited sessions, particularly in one of the above theme areas. Interested 
organizers are invited to contact: bmathew@uaeu.ac.ae 

POSTER SESSION 

It gives us great pleasure to invite graduate and undergraduate students to submit a poster 
presentation of their work to the 5th ICREGA’18. Students should submit maximum two-page 
summary of their poster by November 15, 2017 to Falnaimat@UAEU.AC.AE 
CONFERENCE COMMITTEES 
General Chairs: Dr. Mousa Hussain Mihussein@UAEU.AC.AE 
General co-Chair: Dr. Emad Elnajjar Eelnajjar@UAEU.AC.ae  
Program Chair: Dr. Hussain Shareef  Shareef@uaeu.ac.ae 
Program Co-Chair: Dr. Bashar Zahawi  bashar.zahawi@kustar.ac.ae  
Logistics Chair: Dr. Bobby Mathew  Bmathew@UAEU.AC.AE 
Publicity Chair: Dr. Falah Awwad F_awwad@uaeu.ac.ae  
Social Activities Chair: Prof. Saleh Thaker  Saleh.thaker@UAEU.AC.AE 
Conference Secretary: Bobby Mathew  Bmathew@UAEU.AC.AE 
 
Important deadlines  
Abstract/ Paper Submission     November 7th 2017 

Notification of Acceptance                  December 25th 2017  

Camera Ready Paper Submission      January 15th 2018 
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